ITEM|PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

J—

7106393

FRAME, BASE ASSY FLAT BLACK WITH LABELS

N

7107900

HANDLE, SVC ASSY PS3425 W/LABELS

HANDLE, REAR BLACK DXPW 18GA. 13.25"

7107903

DASHBOARD, PS4033 W/LABEL

SCREW, TORX PANHEAD 1/4"-20 x 3/4"

NSNS
AIWIN|—

NOZZLE HOLDER, 5PC RUBBER

7106230

HANDLE, SVC ASSY QUICK START

7107899

ENGINE, SVC ASSY GX270 W/LABELS

7105453

KEY, SHAFT 1/4" X 1/4" X 1-1/2"

7106901

PUMP, SVC ASSY

< [ON|On | N |WO)

530004

PUMP,4000PS| @ 3.3GPM HORIZONTAL TRIPLEX

BOLT, 3/8™-16x 1 1/4"

—+ —+
ON|ON|ON
WIN[—

WASHER, 3/8" SPLIT-LOCK

7105376

KIT, 13" WHEEL SERVICE

WHEEL, 13" BLACK

WASHER, 5/8" FLAT

—+ —
RURURY
WIN|—

CLIP, E-TYPE 0.625" x 0.042"

7103292

KIT, 5/8" TALL FOOT

FOOT, RUBBER 1.5"ODx.625"-5/16 INSERT

—
(0o
N [—

SCREW, TORX PANHEAD 1/4"-20 x 3/4"

Ol

7103277

HARDWARE KIT, ENGINE MOUNTING

BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 2" SERRATED FLANGE

NUT, 3/8"-16 WHIZ

—
_..\O\O
ON|—

7103279

KIT, PUMP MOUNTING HARDWARE

BOLT, 3/8™-16 x 1 1/4"

—t
olo
'\)_n

WASHER, 3/8" SPLIT-LOCK

p—

7104570

HARDWARE KIT, HANDLE MOUNTING

BOLT, SADDLE 5/16™18 x 2"

—_——

KNOB, HANDLE 5/16-18

7106201

NOZZLE SET, 3.2 QC-M 5PC

7105186

HANDLE GRIP, SILVER

7106280

TRIGGER SPRAY GUN 4500PS| @ 6.6GPM 3/8" QC-M x M22(F)

7103261

LANCE, 31" 1/4"QC-F x M22(M)

o~ ||

7103642

HOSE, 3/8" x 50" x 4500PSI WIRE BRAID

17 7102207

SOAP HOSE AND FILTER KIT

* 18 | 7102045

TOOL, NOZZLE CLEANING, UNIVERSAL

* 19 17106294

MANUAL, PS4033 MODEL SPECIFIC OPERATOR'S

*| 20 | 7106293

BOX, PS4033 MODEL SPECIFIC SHIPPING

_<

* NOT SHOWN
T NOTSOLD SEPERATELY

PUMP INFORMATION TABLE

MACHINE SERIAL NO. PUMP TYPE PUMP PART NO.|PUMP KIT NO.

\ oA 503500 TO PRESENT [4000PS| @ 3.3GPM 530004 7106901

NAME DATE
DRAWN v 5/20/2014
CHECKED M.G. 5/20/2014
ENG APPR. K.C.R. 5/20/2014
MFG APPR. -
Q.A. APPR. J.C. 5/20/2014
SERVICE APPR. D.H. 5/20/2014

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE

A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF FNA-GROUP IS

FNA-GROUP

1265 INDUSTRIAL STREET, DECATUR, AR 72722

TITLE:

PS4033 4000PS| @
3.3GPM SIMPSON

PROPERTY OF FNA-GROUP. ANY W
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS K DWG. NO. REV.

60646-S A

PROHIBITED. SCALE:  N/A | ECN# DC14-0119 SHEET 1 OF 9

Version: 2014



REV.
A

60646-S

SIZE  DWG. NO.

A

8.2

SHEET 2 OF 9

SCALE: N/A |ECN# DC14-0119



PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

ITEM

6.1 | 530004 |PUMP,4000PSI @ 3.3GPM HORIZONTAL TRIPLEX| 1
6.2 BOLT, 3/8™-16x 1 1/4" 4
6.3 WASHER, 3/8" SPLIT-LOCK 4
5 7105453 [KEY, 1/4"x 1/4" x 1 1/2" SHAFT 1

* NOT SHOWN

SIZE D
SCALE:

WG. NO.
60646-S
N/A  ECN# DC14-0119



TRIGGER SPRAY GUN 4500PSI @ 6.6GPM 3/8" QC-M x M22(F)
PART NO. 7106280

LANCE, 31" 1/4" QC-F x M22(M)
PART NO. 7103261

HOSE, 3/8" x 50" x 4500PSI WIRE BRAID
PART NO. 7103642

-

(IEIA
KIT, SOAP HOSE & FILTER
PART NO. 7102207

A 606465

SCALE:  N/A



TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM _ |FT-LB|IN-LB|N-M

2 ? 12

3 15 20

é 13 18

13 15 177120

17 15 | 177120
22 15 177|120
27 15 | 177 | 20
28 7 |80 ]9
36 7 |80 |9
37 18 1221 |25
44 3 [ 3] 4
46 13 1157118
51 13 1159118

SIZE  DWG. NO. REV.

60646-S A

SCALE: N/A ECN# DC14-0119 SHEET 5 OF 9



®

PART NO. 7106691

OUTLET VALVE KIT

=

Qry

DI

ESCRIPTION

E. CAGE

E_SPRING

L DISK

I PN P Y I
=

O-RING

VALVE SEAT

G

BT

PART NO. 7104228

TLILY

PART NO. 7106708

SOAR INJECTOR KIT

ITEM

Qary DESCRIFTION

HOSE BARE

O-RING

BALL, SOAP VALVE

o [ s

1
1
1
1 |SPRING SOAPVALVE

PART NO. 7106709

CRANKCASE SIDF COVER KIT
EM | aTy DESCRIPTION
1 1 |COVER SIDE
2 1| ORING
£l 1 |O-RNG
4 1 [SIGHT GLASS
5 1 |RING, RETAINING

®

PART NO. 7106718

$dSS

PART NO. 7106733

SEAL LOW PRESEURE

INLE [ VALVE KIT

ITEM

QrY

DESCRIFTIGN

1

C-RING

VALVE, SEAT

VALVE DISK

VALVE, SPRING

2
3
E]
5

wus|us e es

VAL VFE, CAGE

@ PART NO. 7106628

PRESSURE BOOST WVALYE KIT

ITCM | OTY

SEAL, HIGH PRESSURE

CONNECTHG ROD KT [ HGHANDL
ITEM ary DESCRIPTION ITEM oTY
1 7 [BoLT
? 5 |CASKET ORING
3 3 [PLUNGER CERAMIC RING, ANTIEXT
4 3 BASE PLUNGER FOLE
§ 3 ROD_CONNECTING
B 3 _|PIN_CORNECTING ROD

1
1
1
1
1

@

t
H\@

PART NO. 7106711

UNLOALER KIT

ary

[ DFSCRIPTICN

NUT_UNLOADER JAM

WUT UNLOADER ADJUSTMENT

SPRING, UNLOADER

CORE, UNLOADER VALVE

0-AING

BV = () S Y Y

RNG, BACK-UP RING SPLT
0-RING

|POLE, UNLOADER VALVE

O-RING

NEEE

RING, BACK-UP RING. SPUT

PN, SPRING

[Pr, UNLOADER

SIZE

SCALE: N/A

DWG. NO.

60646-S

ECN# DC14-0119

SHEET 6 OF 9

REV.

A



#530004 PUMP DRAWING PARTS

#530004 PUMP DRAWING PARTS

aTty

Qny
ITEMNO. |[PARTNO. DESCRIPTION PER PUMP COMMENT

Cage, Valve

Spring, Valve
1 7106691 |Disk, Vahe 3 Qutlet Valve Kit

O-Ring

Seat, Valve
2 7106692 |Screw 8
3 7106693 |Plug 3
4 7106694 |O-Ring 3

Fitting, Soap Injection

‘O-Ring
5 7104228 |Ball, Soap Valve 1 Soap Injector Kit

0-Ring

Spring, Soap Valve
6 7101359 |Valve, Thermal Relief 1
7 7106695 |Screw 1
8 7106696 |O-Ring, Check Valve 1
9 7106697 |Core, Check Valve 1
10 7106698 | Spring, Check Valve 1
11 7106699 |O-Ring 1
12 7106700 |O-Ring 2
13 7106701 |Quick Connect Cannectar, Ouflet 1
14 7106702 |O-Ring 1
15 7105705 |Nut, Hand Tight 1
16 700123 |Screen, Water Inlet 1
17 7106703 |Inlet Connector 1
18 7106704 [O-Ring 1
19 7105724 |Ball 1
20 7106705 |O-Ring 2
21 7106706 |Unloader Valve Base 1
22 7106647 |Plug 3
23 7106700 |O-Ring 3

0-Ring

Seat, Valve
24 7106708 |Disk, Vaive 3 Inlet Valve Kit

Spring, Valve

Cage, Valve
25 7106647 |Plug 1
26 7106710 |Retainer 3

Nut, Unloader Jam

Nut, Unlader Adjustment

Spring, Unloader

Core, Unloader Valve

0-Ring
22| 7106711 [Sackup Ring, Spit 1 Unloader Kit

Pole, Unlader Valve

0-Ring

Back-Up Ring, Split

Spring, Pin

Pin

ITEM NO. |PARTNO. DESCRIPTION PER PUMP COMMENT
28 7106721 |Screw 3
Covar, Side
O-Ring
29 | 7106708 [0 Ring 1 c"g';::f‘:‘:'d’
Sight Glass
Ring 840, Refaining
30 7106714 [Ring 020, Relaining 1
Kl 7106715 [Bearing 1
32 7106716 |Crankcase 1
Bolt
Gasket
33 7106718 |Flunger, Ceramic 3 Connecting Rod Kit
Plunger. Pole Base
Connecting Road
Pin, Connecting Rod
34 7106718 [O-Ring 1
35 7106720 |End Cover 1
36 7106721 [Screw 4
37 7106722 [Screw 4
38 7106723 [Qil Seal 1
39 7106724 [Flange 1
40 7106725 |O-Ring 1
41 7106726 |Ring 040, Retaining 1
42 7106727 |Needle Bearing 1
43 7106728 [Crankshaft, 94 1
44 7106729 |Screw 1
45 7106730 |O-Ring 2
46 7105721 [Plug 2
47 7106731 [Qil Seal 3
48 7106732 |Retainer, Seal 3
Seal, Low Pressure
Q-Ring High and Low
“ 7106733 Ring, Anti-Ext 3 Pressure Seal Kit
Seal High Pressure
50 7106734 [Pump Head 1
Valve Cap, Prassure Boost
Spring, Boost Valke
51 7106628 [Valve, Pressure Boost 1 IR
- Valve Kit
Back Ring
O-Ring

SIZE  DWG. NO.

SCALE: N/A

60646-S

ECN# DC14-0119

SHEET 7 OF 9

REV.

A



PUMP KIT, 530004 CRANKCASE

PART NO. 7107347
#530004 PUMP DRAWING PARTS

QTy
ITEMNO. |PARTNOQ. DESCRIPTION PER PUMP COMMENT
28 7106721 | Screw 3
Cover, Side
O-Ring
20 7106709 [O-Ring 1 c"gk':a"iéide
Sight Glass cer
Ring 240, Retaining
30 7106714 |Ring 220, Retaining 1
31 7106715 |Bearing 1
32 7106716 |Crankcase 1
Bolt
Gasket
% | 710071 PunGer Ceramic 3 Connecting Rod Kit
lunger, Pole Base
Connecting Road
Pin, Connecting Rod
34 7106719 |O-Ring 1
36 7106720 |End Cover 1
36 7106721 | Screw 4
37 7106722 |Screw 4
38 7106723 |Qil Seal 1
39 7106724 |Flange 1
40 7106725 |O-Ring 1
4 7106726 |Ring 240, Retaining 1
42 7106727 |Needle Bearing 1
43 7106728 |Crankshaft, 9.4 1
44 7106729 |Screw 1
45 7106730 |O-Ring 2
46 7105721 |Plug 2
41 7106731 | Qil Seal 3
SIZE
A
SCALE:

DWG. NO.

60646-S

N/A  ECN# DC14-0119

SHEET 8 OF 9

REV.

A



PUMP KIT, 530004 MANIFOLD

#530004 PUMP DRAWING PARTS

PART NO. 7107346

ITEMNO.

PART NO.

7106691

DESCRIPTION

Cage, Valve
Spring, Vaive
Disk, Valve
0O-Ring

Seat Valve

aTy
PER PUMP

COMMENT

Outlet Valve Kit

7106692

Screw

7106693
7106694

Plug
Q-Ring

7104228

Fithng, Soap Injection
0-Ring

Ball, Soap Valve
0-Ring

Spring, Soap Valve

Soap Injector Kit

7101359

Valve, Thermal Relief

7106695

Screw

o |~|m

7106696

O-Ring, Check Valve

7106697

Gore, Check Valve

7106698

1

7106699

Spring, Check Valve

0O-Ring

12

7106700

0-Ring

13

7106701

Quick Connect Connector, Outiet

14

7106702

0-Ring

15

7105705

Nul, Hand Tighl

JQ 1N Y /N

700123

7106703

Screen, Water Inlet

Inet Connector

7106704

0-Ring

7105724

Ball

20

7106705

0O-Ring

21

7106706

Unloader Valve Base

22

7106647

Phag

23

7106700

0-Ring

wlw|an

24

7106708

0-Ring

Seat, Valve
Disk, Valve
Spring, Valve
Cage, Valve

Inlet Valve Kit

25

7106647 |Plug

26

7106710

Retainer

27

7106711

Nut, Unloader Jarn

Nut, Unlader

Spring, Unloader

Core, Unloader Valve

0-Ring
Back-Up Ring, Split

O-Ring

Pole, Unlader Valve
0-Ring

Back-Up Ring, Spiit

Spring, Pin
Pin

Unloader Kit

48

7106732

Retainer, Seal

49

7106733

Seal, Low Pressure
Q-Ring
Ring, Anti Ext

Seal High Pressure

High and Low
Pressure Seal Kit

50

7106734

Pump Head

&1

7106628

Vaive Cap, Pressure Boost

Spring, Boost Vae
Valve, Pressure Boost
Back Ring

0.Rng

Pressure Boost
Valve Kit

SIZE  DWG. NO. REV.

60646-S A

SCALE: N/A ECN# DC14-0119 SHEET 9 OF 9



	60646-S BOM
	Drawing View1

	EXPLODED VIEW
	Drawing View2

	PUMP
	Drawing View3

	GUN, LANCE, HOSE, & SOAP KIT
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	PUMP INFO PG. 1
	PUMP INFO PG. 2
	PUMP INFO PG. 3
	PUMP INFO PG. 4
	PUMP INFO PG. 5

